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Regulatory Branch 
 
 

PUBLIC NOTICE 
SAVANNAH DISTRICT, REGULATORY BRANCH 

2019 MONTHLY AGENCY MEETINGS 
 

    The schedule for the 2019 Regulatory Branch Monthly Agency Meetings is enclosed.  
Agency meetings are held in Savannah for projects located in the Coastal Section 
(OP-FC) area of Georgia; and in Morrow, for projects located in the Piedmont Section 
(OP-FP) area.  A map depicting the Coastal and Piedmont areas is enclosed.   
 
    To have a project included in the agenda for a Monthly Agency Meeting, contact the 
assigned Corps’ Project Manager (PM) or Regulatory Specialist (RS) at least one month 
prior to the date of the monthly meeting.  The assigned PM/RS will assist with 
scheduling a meeting and with submission of the required project information package 
(project description, maps, drawings, plans, etc.).  At least two weeks prior to the date of 
a scheduled Monthly Agency Meeting, a project information package must be submitted 
to the Corps and to the federal and state resource agencies. 
 
    If you have any questions please contact Kevin Thames at (678) 422-1981. 
 
Encls 
 
1.  2019 Agency Meeting Schedule 
2.  Office Location and Area Map 
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US Army Corps of Engineers 
Savannah District, Regulatory Branch 

2019 Agency Meeting Schedule 
 

DATE WEEK DAY LOCATION 

08 Jan Tuesday Atlanta Field Office 
1590 Adamson Parkway, Suite 200 
Morrow, Georgia  30260 

09 Jan Wednesday 

05 Feb Tuesday Savannah District Office 
100 West Oglethorpe Avenue 
Savannah, Georgia  31401 

06 Feb Wednesday 

05 Mar Tuesday Atlanta Field Office 

06 Mar Wednesday 

09 Apr Tuesday Savannah District Office 

10 Apr Wednesday 

07 May Tuesday Atlanta Field Office 

08 May Wednesday 

04 Jun Tuesday Savannah District Office 

05 Jun Wednesday 

09 Jul Tuesday Atlanta Field Office 

10 Jul Wednesday 

06 Aug Tuesday Savannah District Office 

07 Aug Wednesday 

10 Sep Tuesday Atlanta Field Office 

11 Sep Wednesday 

08 Oct Tuesday Savannah District Office 

09 Oct Wednesday 

05 Nov Tuesday Atlanta Field Office 

06 Nov Wednesday 

03 Dec Tuesday Savannah District Office 

04 Dec Wednesday 
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U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS
SAVANNAH DISTRICT, REGULATORY BRANCH 

OFFICE LOCATION MAP
(SEPTEMBER 1, 2008)
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